



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024**

Shobha Prabhakar Magare and another .. Appellants

Versus

Yogesh Madhukar More .. Respondent

Shri Pankajkumar s. Magar, Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri R. D. Biradar, Advocate h/f Shri A. S. Shejwal, Advocate for
the Respondent.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 22 AUGUST, 2024.

ORDER :

. Mr. Biradar, learned advocate holding for Mr. Shejwal,
learned advocate for the sole respondent seeks short time. Stand
over to 05.09.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Aug. 24