



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024

Shobha W/o Prabhakar Magare And Another
VERSUS
Yogesh S/o Madhukar More

- ...
- Mr. P. S. Magar - Advocate for Appellants
- ...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024
IN FCA/16/2024

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024
IN FCA/16/2024

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

PER COURT:

1. From the last two dates, none appears for the respondent.
2. Learned advocate for the appellants makes a grievance that respondent is not allowing the appellants to exercise their visitation right. However, for that purpose, civil application is filed and no reply is filed to the civil application so far.
3. By way of last and final opportunity, two weeks time is granted.

4. It is made clear that if respondent fails to appear on the next date, Civil Application as well as the Family Court Appeal, will be heard on merits and appropriate orders will be passed.

5. Stand over to **29.09.2025**.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)