



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024

Shobha Prabhakar Magare And Anr.
VERSUS
Yogesh Madhukar More

- ...
- Mr. Magar Pankajkumar S., Advocate for Appellants
 - Mr. Arun S. Shejwal, Advocate for Respondent (sole)
- ...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2825 OF 2024 IN FCA/16/2024

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2024 IN FCA/16/2024

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Yesterday in the presence of both learned advocates, we directed to list the matter to day. When the matter is called out none appears for the respondent. On the earlier dates also none appeared for the respondent.
2. List the matter on **16.10.2025** at 2.30 p.m.
3. It is made clear that if none appears for the respondent on the next date, we will pass appropriate order.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]